Network PBU
RF Chip Inductors
Wire-Wound-0603 Series
WC709.D (02/21)2
Wire Wound RF Chip Inductors
0603CD Series
PulseElectronics.com
Wire wound ceramic core construction

Part Number
Tolerance +/-2%
Part Number
Tolerance +/-5%
Inductance1
(nH)
Q 2
(MIN)
SRF 3
(MHz MIN)
RDC 4
(Ω MAX)
IDC 5
(mA MAX)
N/A PE-0603CD010JTT 1.7 @ 250MHz 16 @ 250MHz >6000 0.050 700
N/A PE-0603CD1N8JTT 1.8 @ 250MHz 16  @ 250MHz >6000 0.045 700
N/A PE-0603CD2N2JTT 2.2 @ 250MHz 18  @ 250MHz >6000 0.011 700
PE-0603CD3N3GTT PE-0603CD3N3JTT 3.3 @ 250MHz 35 @ 250MHz >6000 0045 700
PE-0603CD3N6GTT PE-0603CD3N6JTT 3.6 @ 250MHz 20 @ 250MHz >6000 0.070 700
PE-0603CD030GTT PE-0603CD030JTT 3.9 @ 250MHz 20 @ 250MHz >6000 0.080 700
PE-0603CD4N3GTT PE-0603CD4N3JTT 4.3 @ 250MHz 20 @ 250MHz >6000 0.102 700
PE-0603CD040GTT PE-0603CD040JTT 4.55 @ 250MHz 20  @ 250MHz 5800 0.106 700
PE-0603CD4N7GTT PE-0603CD4N7JTT 4.7  @ 250MHz 20 @ 250MHz 5800 0.116 700
PE-0603CD5N1GTT PE-0603CD5N1JTT 5.1  @ 250MHz 20 @ 250MHz 2700 0.108 700
PE-0603CD5N6GTT PE-0603CD5N6JTT 5.6  @ 250MHz 25 @ 250MHz 5500 0.108 700
PE-0603CD6N2GTT PE-0603CD6N2JTT 6.2  @ 250MHz 25 @ 250MHz 5800 0.110 700
PE-0603CD060GTT PE-0603CD060JTT 6.68 @ 250MHz 25 @ 250MHz 5800 0.110 700
PE-0603CD6N8GTT PE-0603CD6N8JTT 6.8  @ 250MHz 27 @ 250MHz 5800 0.110 700
PE-0603CD7N5GTT PE-0603CD7N5JTT 7.5  @ 250MHz 28 @ 250MHz 4800 0.150 700
PE-0603CD080GTT PE-0603CD080JTT 8.2  @ 250MHz 30 @ 250MHz 4600 0.120 700
PE-0603CD8N7GTT PE-0603CD8N7JTT 8.7  @ 250MHz 28 @ 250MHz 4600 0.109 700
PE-0603CD9N5GTT PE-0603CD9N5JTT 9.5  @ 250MHz 28 @ 250MHz 5400 0.135 700
PE-0603CD100GTT PE-0603CD100JTT 10.0 @ 250MHz 30 @ 250MHz 4800 0.130 700
PE-0603CD110GTT PE-0603CD110JTT 11.0  @ 250MHz 30 @ 250MHz 4000 0.086 700
PE-0603CD120GTT PE-0603CD120JTT 12.0  @ 250MHz 50 @ 250MHz 4000 0.130 700
PE-0603CD130GTT PE-0603CD130JTT 13.0  @ 250MHz 45 @ 250MHz 3600 0.106 700
PE-0603CD150GTT PE-0603CD150JTT 15.0  @ 250MHz 45 @ 250MHz 4000 0.170 700
PE-0603CD160GTT PE-0603CD160JTT 16.0  @ 250MHz 45 @ 250MHz 3300 0.170 700
PE-0603CD180GTT PE-0603CD180JTT 18.0  @ 250MHz 35 @ 250MHz 3100 0.170 700
WC709.D (02/21)3
Wire Wound RF Chip Inductors
0603CD Series
PulseElectronics.com
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +125°C (continued)
Part Number 6
Tolerance +/-2%
Part Number 6
Tolerance +/-5%
Inductance 1
(nH)
Q 2
(MIN)
SRF 3
(MHz MIN)
RDC 4
(Ω MAX)
IDC 5
(mA MAX)
PE-0603CD220GTT PE-0603CD220JTT 22.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 250MHz 3000 0.19 700
PE-0603CD270GTT PE-0603CD270JTT 27.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 250MHz 2800 0.22 600
PE-0603CD300GTT PE-0603CD300JTT 30.0 @ 250MHz 37 @ 250MHz 2250 0.44 600
PE-0603CD330GTT PE-0603CD330JTT 33.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 250MHz 2300 0.22 600
PE-0603CD360GTT PE-0603CD360JTT 36.0 @ 250MHz 37 @ 250MHz 2080 0.25 600
PE-0603CD390GTT PE-0603CD390JTT 39.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 250MHz 2200 0.25 600
PE-0603CD430GTT PE-0603CD430JTT 43.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 200MHz 2000 0.28 600
PE-0603CD470GTT PE-0603CD470JTT 47.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 100MHz 2000 0.28 600
PE-0603CD560GTT PE-0603CD560JTT 56.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 200MHz 1900 0.31 600
PE-0603CD680GTT PE-0603CD680JTT 68.0 @ 250MHz 35 @ 200MHz 1700 0.34 600
PE-0603CD720GTT PE-0603CD720JTT 72.0 @ 250MHz 34 @ 150MHz 1700 0.49 400
PE-0603CD820GTT PE-0603CD820JTT 82.0 @ 250MHz 34 @ 150MHz 1700 0.54 400
PE-0603CD101GTT PE-0603CD101JTT 98.5 @ 250MHz 34 @ 150MHz 1400 0.58 400
PE-0603CDR10GTT PE-0603CDR10JTT 100  @ 250MHz 34 @ 150MHz 1400 0.58 400
PE-0603CD111GTT PE-0603CD111JTT 110  @ 250MHz 33 @ 150MHz 1300 0.61 300
PE-0603CD121GTT PE-0603CD121JTT 120  @ 250MHz 32 @ 150MHz 1300 0.65 300
PE-0603CD151GTT PE-0603CD151JTT 150  @ 250MHz 28 @ 150MHz 990 0.92 280
PE-0603CD181GTT PE-0603CD181JTT 180  @ 250MHz 25 @ 100MHz 990 1.25 240
PE-0603CD201GTT PE-0603CD201JTT 200  @ 250MHz 25 @ 100MHz 900 1.98 240
PE-0603CD221GTT PE-0603CD221JTT 220  @ 250MHz 25 @ 100MHz 900 1.90 200
PE-0603CD271GTT PE-0603CD271JTT 270  @ 250MHz 24 @ 100MHz 860 2.30 170
PE-0603CD331GTT PE-0603CD331JTT 330  @ 250MHz 22 @ 100MHz 500 2.30 150
PE-0603CD391GTT      PE-0603CD391JTT 390  @ 250MHz 20 @ 100MHz 350 2.90 130
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).
2. Q measured using a HP4291A RF Impedance Analyzer with a HP16193A Test Fixture.

surface mount land pattern
100% Tin Solder Termination
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +125°C
Part Number 6
Tolerance +/-10%
Inductance 1
(uH)
Typical
Impedance
SRF 3
(MHz MIN)
RDC 4
(Ω MAX)
IDC 5
(mA MAX)
PE-0603FT470KTT 0.047 @ 7.9MHz 20 @ 100MHz 1370 0.11 850
PE-0603FT101KTT 0.100 @ 7.9MHz 50 @ 100MHz 1370 0.11 850
PE-0603FT221KTT 0.220 @ 7.9MHz 100 @ 100MHz 850 0.20 650
PE-0603FT471KTT 0.470 @ 7.9MHz 300 @ 100MHz 670 0.37 470
PE-0603FT681KTT 0.680 @ 7.9MHz 800 @ 100MHz 520 0.77 310
PE-0603FT102KTT 1.00    @ 7.9MHz 1000 @ 100MHz 410 0.94 280
PE-0603FT272KTT 2.70  @ 7.9MHz 600 @  25MHz 70 1.60 210
PE-0603FT682KTT 6.80  @ 7.9MHz 1000 @  25MHz 40 4.00 130
PE-0603FT822KTT 8.20  @ 2.5MHz 600 @  25MHz 40 4.50 110
PE-0603FT103KTT 10.0  @ 2.5MHz 800 @  10MHz 30 5.00 100
PE-0603FT153KTT 15.0  @ 2.5MHz 1000 @  10MHz 20 9.50 90
PE-0603FT223KTT 22.0  @ 2.5MHz 2500 @  10MHz 20 11.40 70
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).
2. Q measured using a HP4291A RF Impedance Analyzer with a HP16193A Test Fixture.